Del Norte
Humboldt
Lake

Marin
Mendocino
Sonoma
Trinity
District Totals

Percent

Butte

Colusa

Glenn

Placer
Sacramento
Sutter
Tehama

Yuba

District Totals

Percent

Sacramento
Yolo
District Totals

Percent

*Incumbent

Mike
McGuire*
DEM

2,910
19,115
7,750
53,975
13,814
63,998
2,161
163,723
76.2%

Michael
"Mike"
Worley
DEM

11,628
602
624

5,935
9,851
3,070
1,916
1,846
35,472
18.0%

Jacob
Mason
DEM

15,886
572
16,458
9.8%

State Senator

2nd State Senate District

Veronica
"Roni"
Jacobi

DEM

1,069
6,425
3,167
16,885
4,971
17,808
861
51,186
23.8%

4th State Senate District

Phillip James
Kim Nielsen*
DEM REP
10,861 29,634
465 2,372
583 3,664
7,501 20,982
16,789 30,497
2,942 13,282
1,793 10,424
1,727 7,901
42,661 118,756
21.7% 60.3%

6th State Senate District

Richard Janine Eric
Pan* DeRose Frame
DEM LIB NPP

105,012 17,248 20,872

4,895 1,060 1,190

109,907 18,308 22,062

65.7% 10.9% 13.2%

101

Austin
Bennett
REP (W/I)

508
22
530
0.3%



Amador
Calaveras
Fresno

Inyo
Madera
Mariposa
Mono
Sacramento
Stanislaus
Tulare
Tuolumne
District Totals

Percent

Alameda
Santa Clara
District Totals

Percent

Fresno
Madera
Merced
Monterey

San Benito
Stanislaus
District Totals

Percent

*Incumbent

Tom
Pratt
DEM

2,209
3,241
12,887
937
1,208
1,068
800
1,489
3,943
220
2,982
30,984
15.6%

Bob
Wieckowski*
DEM

67,969
34,153
102,122
71.5%

Daniel
Parra
DEM

2,033
1,242
1,978
1,824
476
1,187
8,740
8.1%

State Senator

8th State Senate District

Paulina Andreas Mark
Miranda Borgeas Belden
DEM REP NPP
2,100 7,161 623
2,275 8,398 726
21,946 56,702 2,492
1,257 2,851 343
1,470 5,850 384
1,005 3,437 256
718 1,262 113
2,467 6,065 467
5,688 16,766 1,065
285 735 49
2,833 8,446 786
42,044 117,673 7,304
21.2% 59.4% 3.7%

10th State Senate District

Victor G. Ali
San Vicente Sarsak
REP LIB

22,142 4,053
12,215 2,367
34,357 6,420
24.0% 4.5%

12th State Senate District

Anna Johnny Rob
Caballero Tacherra Poythress
DEM REP REP
3,267 4,077 4,049
3,695 3,813 5,608
12,246 9,529 7,644
13,915 1,836 4,317
6,442 1,975 3,260
7,405 2,858 3,634
46,970 24,088 28,512
43.3% 22.2% 26.3%

102

Dennis J.
Brazil
DEM (W/1)

208
0.2%



State Senator

14th State Senate District

Melissa Abigail Ruben Andy

Hurtado Solis Macareno Vidak*

DEM DEM DEM REP

Fresno 6,664 4,007 1,701 8,705
Kern 4,451 2,460 1,148 6,491
Kings 2,335 1,523 956 11,511
Tulare 2,845 2,423 1,659 11,211
District Totals 16,295 10,413 5,464 37,918
Percent 23.2% 14.9% 7.8% 54.1%

16th State Senate District

Ruth Shannon Gregory

Musser-Lopez Grove Tatum

DEM REP REP

Kern 25,868 63,725 7,423
San Bernardino 7,474 8,929 4,692
Tulare 10,961 17,699 6,037
District Totals 44,303 90,353 18,152
Percent 29.0% 59.1% 11.9%

18th State Senate District

Roger
Bob James Brandon Rudy
Hertzberg* Sayegh Saario Melendez
DEM DEM REP REP
Los Angeles 72,462 12,238 12,048 12,564
District Totals 72,462 12,238 12,048 12,564
Percent 66.3% 11.2% 11.0% 11.5%

20th State Senate District

Paul
Vincent Connie Matthew
Avila Leyva* Munson
DEM DEM REP
Los Angeles 2,249 6,943 3,437
San Bernardino 12,736 33,169 26,796
District Totals 14,985 40,112 30,233
Percent 17.6% 47.0% 35.4%

*Incumbent 103



State Senator

22nd State Senate District

Ruben Monica Mike Susan

Sierra Garcia Eng Rubio

DEM DEM DEM DEM

Los Angeles 6,377 17,404 38,051 22,136
District Totals 6,377 17,404 38,051 22,136
Percent 7.6% 20.7% 45.3% 26.4%

24th State Senate District

Maria
Elena Peter
Durazo Choi
DEM DEM
Los Angeles 63,719 27,566
District Totals 63,719 27,566
Percent 69.8% 30.2%
26th State Senate District
Mark
Ben Matthew Baron
Allen* Herd Bruno
DEM LIB NPP
Los Angeles 144,283 20,534 23,119
District Totals 144,283 20,534 23,119
Percent 76.8% 10.9% 12.3%
28th State Senate District
Joy Anna Jeff
Silver Nevenic Stone*
DEM DEM REP
Riverside 55,312 14,826 89,426
District Totals 55,312 14,826 89,426
Percent 34.7% 9.3% 56.0%

*Incumbent 104



State Senator

30th State Senate District

Holly J.
Mitchell*
DEM
Los Angeles 93,078
District Totals 93,078
Percent 100.0%
32nd State Senate District
Tony Vivian Vicky Bob J. Vanessa Ali S. Rudy David
Mendoza Romero Santana Archuleta Delgado Taj Bermudez Castellanos
DEM DEM DEM DEM DEM DEM DEM DEM
Los Angeles 11,110 4,987 7,688 20,157 17,538 5,723 5,148 1,412
Orange 807 508 548 495 1,171 626 307 129
District Totals 11,917 5,495 8,236 20,652 18,709 6,349 5,455 1,541
Percent 10.0% 4.6% 6.9% 17.4% 15.7% 5.3% 4.6% 1.3%
lon Rita
Sarega Topalian
REP REP
Los Angeles 10,781 26,503
Orange 796 2,476
District Totals 11,577 28,979
Percent 9.7% 24.4%
34th State Senate District
Jestin L. Tom Akash A. Janet
Samson Umberg Hawkins Nguyen*
DEM DEM DEM REP
Los Angeles 1,502 4,450 1,484 9,435
Orange 11,729 32,910 7,262 73,439
District Totals 13,231 37,360 8,746 82,874
Percent 9.3% 26.3% 6.2% 58.3%

*Incumbent 105



State Senator

36th State Senate District

Patricia C.

Marggie 'Pat’

Castellano Bates*

DEM REP

Orange 48,369 71,665
San Diego 56,422 53,301
District Totals 104,791 124,966
Percent 45.6% 54.4%

38th State Senate District

Jeff Brian W. Antonio

Griffith Jones Salguero

DEM REP LIB

San Diego 79,862 114,270 5,576
District Totals 79,862 114,270 5,576
Percent 40.0% 57.2% 2.8%

40th State Senate District

Ben Luis R.

Hueso* Vargas

DEM REP

Imperial 10,385 8,449
San Diego 60,264 38,401
District Totals 70,649 46,850
Percent 60.1% 39.9%

*Incumbent 106
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